Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Walter Reithmaier (Sprecher / CEO)

1.4.1 Technical Description
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: IDT305MT
Type of equipment: RFID Module
Application1: Inductive Applications
Equipment class: Equipment for fixed use
Kind of equipment Transceiver
Operating Frequency: 13.56 MHz
Power supply: DC supplied (USB)
 Nominal: 5 V
 Minimum: 4.25 V
 Maximum: 5.75 V
 Nominal frequency: DC
1.5 Deviations from the Standard
None
Document Number: TR-713297030-00 (Revision 0)
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 24
1.6 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test program.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 5
1.7 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: 5V DC Powered – Continuously transmitting
Field Strength of any Emission Alexander Deese
Frequency Tolerance Under Temperature Variations Patrick Müller
20 dB Bandwidth Patrick Müller
Restricted Band Edges Patrick Müller
Table 6
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-713297030-00 (Revision 0)
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 24
2 Test Details
2.1 Field Strength of any Emission
2.1.1 Specification Reference
FCC 47 CFR Part 15 C, Clauses 15.205, 15.209 and 15.225
ISED RSS-210, Clause 7.7 and B.6
ISED RSS-Gen, Clauses 8.9 and 8.10
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test and Modification State
IDT305MT - Modification State 0
2.1.3 Date of Test
2023-03-30
Document Number: TR-713297030-00 (Revision 0)
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 8 of 24
2.1.4 Test Method
The test was performed in accordance with ANSI C63.10, clause 6.3, 6.4 and 6.5.
Frequency range 9 kHz – 30 MHz
EUT
Test distance D
EMI receiver
Loop antenna
The EUT was placed on a non-conductive table, 0.8 m above the ground. Radiated emissions in the